• Att	ny. Docket No. ZNA-PT010 1	2-22-2	2004	ibel No. EV 317016705 U	S
) (R	Prm PTO-1595 RI			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra	
1	MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	02908	711	v v	•
٦C	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
a l	1. Name of conveying party(ies): STENGRIMSEN, FRANK		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>NUCLEAR PROTECTION PRODUCTS AS</u>		
	_		Internal Addre	SS:	
	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	és 🚺 No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment Arger	of Name	Street Address	S: NJORDS VEI 2F	22141 11/C
	Other		·		
	Execution Date: 11/08/2004		City: KRISTIANSAND State: Zip: N. 4631		
E			Country: <u>NO</u>		
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a	ation, the executio	n date of the application is:	011/08/2004	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? 🗔 Yes 🔀 No				
5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: ROBERT J. BALLARINI		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
	Internal Address: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C)	Enclosed		
	UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: <u>30 SOUTH 17TH STREET</u>		8. Deposit account number: 22-0493 Volpe and Koenig, P.C. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	City: PHILADELPHIA State: PA Zip: 191	03	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
	I o the best of my knowledge and belief, the f is a true copy of the original document.	formation is true a	nd correct and any attache	d copy	
	ROBERT J. BALLARINI	t { Solution December 13, 2004			
	Name of Person Signing	<u></u>	Signature	Date	;
	Reg. No. 48,684 Total number of pages in				of 1
/16/200 FC:800	Director of	o Assignment i the US Paten P.O. Bo:	Recordation Services t and Trademark Office x 1450		
	4	Alexandria. VA	22313-1450	B	
				PATENT	

REEL: 016081 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT

Frank STENGRIMSEN, residing at Sørlibakken 45, N-1473 Lørenskog, Norway, is the inventor of

LONG TERM STORAGE CONTAINER AND MANUFACTURING METHOD

for which the undersigned has executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. _____, filed _____, 200_.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Nuclear Protection Products AS [individual / partnership / company / corporation], having a principal place of business at

Njords vei 2F, N. 4631- Kristiansand, Norway (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 8th day of November 2004 , 2003

at ______Oslo, Norway (Place)

Witness:

Hager Langfeldt (ens F .C

(L.S.)

[Inventor's name] Frank Stengrimsen

(Although not mandatory, if possible, please subscribe appropriate notarization and obtain APOSTILLE)

2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/13/2004